
CYHS Panther Marching Band Member Handbook

Central York High School Panther Marching Band 
2023 Pre-Season, Summer, and Fall Season Schedule 

(Update 05-23-23) 
Additional rehearsals for percussion and color guard are not published on this schedule

DATE EVENT TIMES EVENT DETAILS WHO’S INVOLVED?

May 22 
May 23

7:30 PM Pre-Season Orientation ALL - required (attend 
only one)

June 3 3:15-5:30 PM Kick-Off Rehearsal - Read 
Through

Woodwinds & Brass

June 5 12:00-4:00 Student Leader Workshop Student Leaders

Tues., July 16 & 
Tues., July 23

6:00-7:15 PM 

7:30-8:45 PM 

Music Sectional 

Music Sectional

Piccolo, Flute, 
Clarinet 

Alto Sax, Tenor Sax

Wed., July 17 & 
Wed., July 24

6:00-7:15 PM 

7:30-8:45 PM 

Music Sectional 

Music Sectional

Trumpet & 
Mellophone 

Trombone, Baritone, 
& Tuba

FUNDAMENTALS CAMP – July 29 - August 2

Mon., July 29 9:00 AM- 12:00 PM 

1:00 PM - 4:00 PM 

9:00 AM – 4:00 PM

Woodwind Sectional 
Brass First Year Marchers* 

Brass Sectional 
Woodwind First Year Marchers* 

Drumline & Color Guard 
Sectionals*

Woodwinds 
Brass new members 

Brass 
WW new members 

Drumline & Color 
Guard

Tues., July 30 9:00 AM – 4:00 PM Full Rehearsal
*Bring your 

lunch

ALL

Wed., July 31 9:00 AM – 4:00 PM Full Rehearsal ALL

Thurs., Aug 1 9:00 AM – 4:00 PM Full Rehearsal ALL

Fri., Aug 2 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM Full Rehearsal ALL

Sat., Aug. 3 TBA DCI Eastern Classic - bus trip optional

MAIN BAND CAMP – August 5-9

Mon., Aug., 5

8:00 AM to 6:00 PM 
Daily

Full Rehearsal 
Main Band Camp 

Lunch provided daily by Music 
Boosters

ALL

Tues., Aug. 6

Wed., Aug. 7

Thurs., Aug. 8

Fri., Aug. 9

Fri., Aug. 9 6:15 PM Preview Performance - 
Stadium

ALL

Wed., Aug. 14 6:00-9:00 PM Full Rehearsal ALL

Thurs., Aug. 15 6:00-9:00 PM Full Rehearsal ALL
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Wed., Aug. 21 6:00-9:00 PM Full Rehearsal ALL

Thurs., Aug. 22 6:00-9:00 PM Full Rehearsal ALL

Fri., Aug. 23 Times TBA Central Dauphin HOME ALL

Wed., Aug 28 6:00-9:00 Full Rehearsal
Thurs., Aug 29 Times TBA Manheim Twp AWAY ALL

Wed., Sept. 4 6:00-9:00 PM Full Band Rehearsal ALL

Fri., Sept. 6 Times TBA Delaware Valley AWAY ALL

Wed., Sept. 11 6:00-9:00 PM Full Band Rehearsal ALL

Fri., Sept. 13 Times TBA Spring Grove AWAY ALL

Wed., Sept. 18 6:00-9:00 PM Full Band Rehearsal ALL

DATE EVENT TIMES EVENT DETAILS WHO’S INVOLVED?

Fri., Sept. 20 Times TBA South Western HOME 
BAND DAY

ALL

Wed., Sept. 25 6:00-9:00 PM Full Band Rehearsal ALL

Fri., Sept 27 Times TBA Dallastown AWAY ALL

Sat., Sept. 28 Times TBA Spring Grove Band Show 
Band Showcase

ALL

Wed., Oct. 2 6:00-9:00 PM Full Band Rehearsal ALL

Fri., Oct. 4 Times TBA Northeastern AWAY ALL

Sat., Oct. 5 Times TBA Sound Spectacular - Red Lion 
Band Showcase

Wed., Oct. 9 6:00-9:00 PM Full Band Rehearsal ALL

Thurs., Oct. 10 6:00 Homecoming Parade ALL
Fri., Oct. 11 Times TBA Red Lion HOME 

HOMECOMING
ALL

Wed., Oct. 16 6:00-9:00 PM Full Band Rehearsal
Fri., Oct. 18 Times TBA TBD HOME ALL

Wed., Oct. 23 6:00-9:00 PM Full Band Rehearsal
Fri., Oct. 25 Times TBA William Penn HOME 

SENIOR NIGHT
ALL

Sat., Oct. 26 Times TBA Dover Band Show  
Band Showcase

ALL

Sun., Oct. 27 Times TBA York Halloween Parade ALL

Nov. 1 or 2 TBD Play-off weekend #1
Nov. 8 or 9 TBD Play-off weekend #2
Nov. 15 or 16 TBD Play-off weekend #3
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